504577635 10/03/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4624346

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEVAD GMBH	05/23/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DR. HIELSCHER GMBH	
Street Address:	WARTHESTR. 21	
City:	TELTOW	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	14153	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15603724

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)532-7543

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-532-1500 Email: patent@rqn.com

Correspondent Name: **RAY QUINNEY & NEBEKER** Address Line 1: 36 SOUTH STATE STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1400**

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48322-00020	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL N. TAYLOR	
SIGNATURE:	/Paul N. Taylor, Reg.# 57271/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=48322-00020_2017-10-03_Executed Assignment- Devad to Hielscher#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043768 FRAME: 0693 504577635

Declaration: Entitlement to claim Priority

Herewith the

DEVAD GmbH Oderstr. 53 14513 Teltow Germany

transfers the right of entitlement to claim priority for subsequent applications based on the German patent application

Filing number:

102016109502.8

Filing date:

May 24, 2016

Title:

Method and Device for Generating Oscillatory Motions.

characterized by Contactless Energy Transmission and Signal

Feedback from Oscillating System

to

Dr. Hielscher GmbH

Warthestr. 21 14153 Teltow Germany

Place/Date: Teltow, May 23, 2017

DEVAD GmbH:

signed by Holger Hielscher, CEO

Declaration of Acceptance

The undersigned agrees to the afore-mentioned assignment.

Place/Date: Teltow, May 23, 2017

Dr. Hielscher GmbH:

signed by Harald Hielscher, CEO

PATENT REEL: 043768 FRAME: 0694

RECORDED: 10/03/2017